
United States Karate Alliance 

2024 – 2025 National Point Standings     
TENTATIVE FINAL RANKINGS as of 6/12/2025 

TOP TEN MEMBERS WILL BE HONORED AND RECEIVE AWARDS AT A BANQUET  
DURING THE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ARIZONA IN JULY 

Includes Events: May 10th, 2024 – May 18, 2025        Season ended on May 18th, 2025 
Competitors and Coaches have until June 18 to protest for this update 

Memberships and Renewals - CLICK HERE 
Non-Member points (individual and team) will start being removed NEXT UPDATE 

Dear Competitor and Instructor, 
This is the tentative final national point standings for the 2024-2025 USKA tournament season.  We encourage everyone to review the 

national standings to ensure there are no discrepancies with point tabulations.  All non-members indicated with (X) will be removed 
from the standings on the deadline of June 18th. 

All top 10 ranked competitors will be recognized at this year's National Awards Banquet on Friday, July 11th at the 2025 USKA World 
Championships in Phoenix, Arizona. Go to www.uskaratealliance.com to register for world competition, spectator passes and national 
awards banquet tickets.   

Again, all point standings will be final after June 18th. Please review and make sure your membership is current.  We look forward to 
seeing everyone in Phoenix in July. 

     
Respectfully, 

    Buster Cotten and Cathy Davis 
             U.S. Karate Alliance Co-National Directors 

 
 
 

National Team Standings (top 30) 
 1 Cotten's Karate 10720 
 2 Effler's Livingston Karate 9105 
 3 Paradise Valley Karate 7415 
 4 Mandeville Karate Training Center 3845 
 5 D'Arbonne Martial Arts 3710 
 6 Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 3580 
 7 Ark-LA-Tex 2470 
 8 Gorman's MEKA 2375 
 9 Venson's Just for Kicks 2210 
 10 Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 1820 
 11 Wai Kung Pai 1780 
 12 Robinson's Attitue First 1755 
 13 Evolve Karate (TX) 1615 
 14 Blade Family Martial Arts 1590 
 15 Kenson Karate 1290 
 16 Vargas MMA Academy 1245 
 17 Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 925 
 18 Hernandez Premier MA 870 
 19 Cheramie JCKA 860 
 20 Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 830 

 21 Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 760 
 22 Dulaney Laveen Karate 730 
 23 Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 670 
 24 Munding Peoria Championship MA 595 
 25 Japan Karate Association of AZ 545 
 26 Stienstra Scottsdale MA 515 
 27 American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 505 
 28 Martinelli's Uneed MA 465 
 29 SHIELD Martial Arts 460 
 30 Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 455 
National Instructor Standings (top 30) 
 1 Cotten, Buster 10720 
 2 Effler, Ray 9200 
 3 Wall, Mike 7415 
 4 Holtzman, Guy 3580 
 5 McPherson, Rodney 3435 
 6 Bullock, Kirk 2405 
 7 Gorman, Mark/Anna 2375 
 8 Shook, Scott 2315 
 9 Venson, John 2210 
 10 Watts, Susan 2030 
 11 Kim, Y.B. 1820 

 12 Bermudez, Juan Pablo 1780 
 13 Robinson, Lawrence 1755 
 14 Blade,Corey/Courtland 1590 
 15 Vargas, Dylan 1245 
 16 Dupaquier, Kristin 1095 
 17 Freeman, Lee 925 
 18 Hernandez, Martin 870 
 19 Cheramie, Justin 860 
 20 Dupaquier, Joe 840 
 21 Aguilar, Hescar 830 
 22 Chavez, Edward 760 
 23 Dulaney, Marcel 730 
 24 Jordan, David 715 
 25 Hollingsworth, Kraig 640 
 26 Munding, Howard 595 
 27 Coburn, Chuck 545 
 28 Stienstra, Christian 515 
 29 Johnson, George 505 
 30 Martinelli, Joe 465 
 
 
 

Black Belt Men Kata 
 1 Jessie McCullough(m) 330 Bullock, Kirk Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jacob Jones(m) 295 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jacob Boutwell(m) 280 Effler, Ray Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 Matthew Bourque(m) 215 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 5 Scott Shook(m) 170 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Bryce Cotten(m) 165 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Michael Cooley II(X) 150 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 8 Rodney McPherson(m) 135 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Sasha Jovanovic(m) 120 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 10 Lee Boyer(X) 100 Baldock, David Baldock's Pyramid Karate 
 11 Joseph Canales(X) 80 Sanders, Randell Sanders NM Shotokan Karate 
 12 Felipe Zuniga(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 13 Lawrence Robinson(X) 80 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 14 Sean Azevedo(X) 80 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 15 Courtland Blade(m) 60 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 16 Keiric Stephenson(m) 60 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 17 Daniel Winner(X) 60 Sheridan, CeCe Winner, Daniel 
 18 Donnie Woodson(m) 50 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 

 19 Caleb Davis(X) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 20 Gary Gattuso(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 21 Uri Lapcavic(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 22 Len Kabasinski(X) 40 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 23 Greg Holmes(m) 40 Calander, Milt Calander's Bushido Academy 
 24 Walter Morataya(X) 40 Tapia Tapia (AZ) 
 25 Reagan Helms(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 26 Thomas Beaver(X) 30 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 27 Michael McLean(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 28 Santino Miera(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 29 Andy Albor(X) 30 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 30 Dalton Helms(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 31 James Reason(X) 20 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 32 Ashok Kumar(X) 20 Pancha, Shiv K. Pancha's ISKA PVK 
 33 Joshua White(m) 20 Canales, Joseph White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 34 Louis Morataya(X) 15 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 35 Nathan Winkelmann(X) 15 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 36 Jake Odom(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 37 Danyel Caballero(X) 10 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 38 Andy Albor(X) 10 ? ? 

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/membership-account/membership-levels/
http://www.uskaratealliance.com/


 39 Edmund Pozniak(X) 5 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 40 Kevin West(X) 5 Kurban, Roy Kurban's American BB Acad 
 41 Justin Cheramie(X) 5 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
Black Belt Men Kumite 
 1 Jessie McCullough(m) 445 Bullock, Kirk Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jacob Jones(m) 310 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jacob Boutwell(m) 230 Effler, Ray Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 Sasha Jovanovic(m) 185 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Bryce Cotten(m) 185 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Matthew Bourque(m) 140 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 7 Lawrence Robinson(X) 120 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 8 Deven Fickes(X) 120 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 9 Courtland Blade(m) 120 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 10 Troy Rudolph(m) 110 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Adrian Galvan(m) 100 Galvan, Juan Master Juan Galvan Karate 
 12 Michael Cooley II(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 13 Sean Azevedo(X) 60 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 14 Lee Boyer(X) 60 Baldock, David Baldock's Pyramid Karate 
 15 David Castillo(m) 60 Torrez, Joseph Kitaku Kenpo 
 16 Larry Banks(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 17 Scott Brady(X) 60 McKinley, Keith TAMCO 
 18 Santino Miera(X) 60 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 19 Walter Morataya(X) 50 Tapia Tapia (AZ) 
 20 Louis Morataya(X) 45 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 21 Caleb Davis(X) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 22 Len Kabasinski(X) 40 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 23 Angel Velazquez(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 24 Evan Calton(X) 40 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 25 Keiric Stephenson(m) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 26 Felipe Zuniga(m) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 27 Jerry Cannon(X) 40 Torrez, Joseph Kitaku Kenpo 
 28 Steve Fickes(X) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 29 Andy Albor(X) 30 ? ? 
 30 Miguel Campos(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 31 Thomas Beaver(X) 30 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 32 Derek Toohey(X) 30 Nevarez, James Nevarez Matsunoki Martial Arts 
 33 Coen Mooney(X) 30 ? ? 
 34 Ramsey Nicholson(X) 30 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 35 Reuben Brock(X) 25 M. Margaret (LV) Margaret M Karate 
 36 Uri Lapcavic(X) 20 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 37 Zachariah Pinkney(X) 20 ? ? 
 38 Tyrone Hemingway(X) 20 Coker, Eugene Bushido Respected Warrior 
 39 Andy Albor(X) 15 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 40 Scott Shook(m) 15 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 41 Scott Messina(X) 15 Schexneider, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 42 Akil Smith(X) 10 ? ? 
 43 Robert Taylor(X) 10 Simms, Darrell ? 
 44 Danyel Caballero(X) 10 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 45 Jake Odom(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 46 Samuel Choy(X) 10 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 47 Kevin West(X) 10 Kurban, Roy Kurban's American BB Acad 
 48 Gerard Keel(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 49 Nathan Winkelmann(X) 10 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
Black Belt Women Kata 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 305 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 195 Dupaquier, Joe Evolve Karate (TX) 
 3 Susan Watts(m) 190 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 4 Piper Kennedy(m) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Taylor Rudolph(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Hannah Cheng(X) 90 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 7 Aruse Sanhueza(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 8 Rachel Blade(m) 70 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 9 Hali Cheng(X) 60 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 10 Victoria Baldizzone(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Julia Kim(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 12 Kristi White(m) 40 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 13 Dana Pauli(X) 30 ? ? 
 14 Colleen Walls(X) 30 Banks, Matthew Banks Sacred Mountain 
 15 Gabrielle Venson(X) 20 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 16 Lauren Giles(m) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 17 Gabrielle Davis(X) 20 ? ? 
 18 Denise Aguanno(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 19 Audra Post(X) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 20 Samantha Gould(X) 15 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 21 Chelsea Winkelmann(X) 15 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 22 Akimi Kerr(X) 10 Adamson, Doug (IN) Adamson's Karate Studios 
 23 Sheiry Greene(X) 10 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 24 Lauren Leland(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
Black Belt Women Kumite 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 310 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Piper Kennedy(m) 210 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Taylor Rudolph(m) 180 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 160 Dupaquier, Joe Evolve Karate (TX) 
 5 Susan Watts(m) 95 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 6 Gabrielle Venson(X) 90 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 7 Rachel Blade(m) 80 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 8 Hali Cheng(X) 60 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 

 9 Aruse Sanhueza(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 10 Audra Post(X) 35 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 11 Gabrielle Davis(X) 20 ? ? 
 12 Samantha Gould(X) 15 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 13 Carmen Foster(X) 10 ? ? 
 14 Julianne Post(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 15 Chelsea Winkelmann(X) 10 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
Intermediate Men Kata 
 1 Ian Manley(m) 110 Manley, John Komakai Academy of Karate 
 2 Beau Farrar(X) 95 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Benjamin Godoy Shultz(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 4 Jose Miguel Tapia(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Jason Larr(m) 80 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Chris Sanchez(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Tim Redmond(X) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Gerald Rowe(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Joshua Lewis(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Ira Mayberry(X) 60 Khalid Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 
 11 Daniel Rodriguez(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 12 Gerald Cash(X) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 13 Erick Gomez(X) 45 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Darryl Atkinson(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 15 Joshua Whitehead(X) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 16 Lazarus Kermott(m) 40 Ryder, Elise Ryder Valkyrie Karate (AZ) 
 17 Colin Chace White(X) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 18 Jake Lee(X) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 19 Caylie Cafferty(X) 30 ? ? 
 20 Miguel Martinez(X) 30 Fusselman, Spencer Fusselman Iron Lotus 
 21 Nikia Robinson(X) 20 ? ? 
 22 Kort Cousin(X) 20 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 23 William "TJ" Brown(X) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 24 Jameson Novak(X) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 25 Martha Stone(X) 10 ? ? 
Intermediate Men Kumite 
 1 Jason Larr(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Ian Manley(m) 100 Manley, John Komakai Academy of Karate 
 3 Chris Sanchez(m) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Beau Farrar(X) 90 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Colin Chace White(X) 85 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Daniel Rodriguez(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 7 Benjamin Godoy Shultz(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 8 Jameson Novak(X) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Ira Mayberry(X) 60 Khalid Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 
 10 Gerald Cash(X) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 11 Darryl Atkinson(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 12 Tim Redmond(X) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 13 Lazarus Kermott(m) 40 Ryder, Elise Ryder Valkyrie Karate (AZ) 
 14 Mamadzair Sadykakhunor(X) 30 Torrez, Joseph Hollingsworth 
Activstars of AZ 
 15 Joshua Whitehead(X) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 16 Miguel Martinez(X) 30 Fusselman, Spencer Fusselman Iron Lotus 
 17 Jake Lee(X) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 18 Ethan Reeves(X) 20 ? ? 
 19 Jose Miguel Tapia(m) 20 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 20 Joshua Lewis(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 21 William "TJ" Brown(X) 15 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 22 Kort Cousin(X) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
Intermediate Women Kata 
 1 Mackenzie Boutwell(m) 270 Effler, Ray Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Andi Gautreaux(m) 205 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Chassidy Moore(X) 205 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Brandi Holley Bynog(m) 165 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 5 Tiara Mitchell(m) 140 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 6 Beth Heidenreich(X) 90 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Alexis Trojan(X) 85 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 8 Grace Neaville(X) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Arora "Rory" Humphries(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Kelly McLean(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Jocelyn Kreitinger(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 12 Jade Chavez(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 13 Kelly Groves(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 14 Cynthia Ochoa(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 15 Kayvion Lewis(X) 20 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 16 Addison Becker(X) 10 ? ? 
 17 Gen Atencio(X) 10 Montoya, Margaret Montoya's Las Vegas Karate 
 18 Tori Rouyer(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 19 Claudette Prejean(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 20 Memorye Dykes(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
Intermediate Women Kumite 
 1 Mackenzie Boutwell(m) 260 Effler, Ray Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Chassidy Moore(X) 205 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Beth Heidenreich(X) 160 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Tiara Mitchell(m) 120 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 5 Andi Gautreaux(m) 110 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Brandi Holley Bynog(m) 75 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 7 Alexis Trojan(X) 60 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 8 Grace Neaville(X) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 



 9 Kayvion Lewis(X) 40 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 10 Almanda Brooks(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 11 Desirae Somrak(X) 30 ? ? 
 12 Cynthia Ochoa(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 13 Jade Chavez(X) 20 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 14 Arora "Rory" Humphries(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 15 Addison Becker(X) 20 ? ? 
 16 Memorye Dykes(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 17 Serena Willie(X) 10 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 18 Tori Rouyer(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Novice Men Kata 
 1 WeiShu Tsai(m) 240 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Will "Austin" Degraw(X) 135 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Xuan Liu(X) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Blake Rabalais(m) 80 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Tony Sleper(X) 45 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 6 Aidan Owens(X) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Donnie Pariga(X) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 8 Kristoffer Hoaglund(X) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Mirah Cole(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Ramon Eulate(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Tylan Worrall(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Rayshaun Mcalpine(X) 15 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 13 Brayden "Kale" Pullig(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 David McDaniel(X) 15 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 15 Noah Guerrero(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 16 Jack Whatley(X) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 17 Ned Hammatt(X) 5 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
Novice Men Kumite 
 1 Will "Austin" Degraw(X) 235 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 WeiShu Tsai(m) 210 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Aleksandra Kokochashvili(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Ethan Mayeux(X) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Tony Sleper(X) 30 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 6 Brayden "Kale" Pullig(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Blake Rabalais(m) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Aiden Mulkey(X) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Cakeb Whatley(X) 20 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 10 Tylan Worrall(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Rayshaun Mcalpine(X) 15 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 12 Darrell Meyers(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Patrick Day(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 David McDaniel(X) 15 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 15 Mirah Cole(X) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 16 Eli Finley(X) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 17 Ned Hammatt(X) 5 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
Novice Women Kata 
 1 Meg Tsai(m) 260 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Jessica McDonald(m) 65 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Wynner Ward(X) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Evelyn Granger(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Prescilla Carreno Adasme(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung 
Pai 
 6 Jasmin Rojas(X) 45 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 7 Cali Toye(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 8 Sidney Doiron(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Elly Martinez(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 10 Melissa Jackson(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Angie Saldana(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Claire Cox(X) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 13 Madi Boyd(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Fel Faust(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
Novice Women Kumite 
 1 Meg Tsai(m) 195 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Jessica McDonald(m) 110 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Prescilla Carreno Adasme(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung 
Pai 
 4 Wynner Ward(X) 80 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Jessica Moffett(X) 60 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 6 Jasmin Rojas(X) 45 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 7 Evelyn Granger(X) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Ty'Kira Boston(X) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Cali Toye(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 10 Elly Martinez(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 11 Angie Saldana(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Melissa Jackson(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 13 Fel Faust(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
16-17 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 James Lopez(m) 260 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Eden Carson(X) 255 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Drake Azevedo(X) 120 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 4 Levi Colvin(m) 110 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Noah Ortiz(X) 100 ? ? 
 6 Angel Blade(m) 100 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 7 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 95 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 8 Ella Carson(X) 95 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Brayden Cryer(X) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 

 10 Giovani Lopez(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Brayden "Ty" Brown(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Emma Beaver(X) 50 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 13 Madeline Wallace(m) 45 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 14 Ella Lockemy(m) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 15 Liam Allen(X) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 16 Rebecca Neal(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 17 Colin Zang(m) 30 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
 18 Nicholas Bailey(X) 30 ? ? 
 19 Jasmine Lobaugh(X) 20 Marziale, Angelo Marziale, Angelo 
 20 Nicole Velazquez(X) 20 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 21 Hannah Hughes(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 22 Brayden Dasher(m) 10 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 23 Ellie Craig(m) 10 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
 24 Alan Ponce(X) 10 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 25 Faheem Muhammad(X) 10 ? ? 
 26 Paul Cousin(X) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 27 Armando Hernandez(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
16-17 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 James Lopez(m) 270 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Levi Colvin(m) 140 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Brayden Cryer(X) 135 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Giovani Lopez(m) 130 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Drake Azevedo(X) 100 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 6 Colin Zang(m) 75 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
 7 Brayden Dasher(m) 50 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 8 Faheem Muhammad(X) 40 ? ? 
 9 Alan Ponce(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 10 Brayden "Ty" Brown(X) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Cody Maxey(X) 20 ? ? 
 12 Nicholas Bailey(X) 15 ? ? 
 13 Nathan Whatley(X) 15 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 14 Bryson Ewart(X) 10 Baker, Robert Kitaku Kenpo 
 15 Armando Hernandez(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 16 Paul Cousin(X) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
16-17 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Eden Carson(X) 360 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Ella Carson(X) 210 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 160 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Angel Blade(m) 70 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 5 Ellie Craig(m) 50 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
 6 Rebecca Neal(X) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 7 Edan Ruiz(X) 30 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 8 Emma Beaver(X) 30 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 9 Fae Welp(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 10 Hannah Hughes(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Abigail Queen(X) 15 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 12 Jasmine Lobaugh(X) 10 Marziale, Angelo Marziale, Angelo 
16-17 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Nicholas Harris(X) 80 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 2 Zaid Albor(X) 60 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 3 Nate Curry(X) 45 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 4 Pedro Salvador(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 5 Nathan Whatley(X) 20 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 6 Summer Cowart(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
16-17 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Warren Knott(X) 80 Dana, James Dana's PVK Sleeping Lion MA 
 2 Zaid Albor(X) 60 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 3 Nate Curry(X) 45 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 4 Ethan Richardson(m) 20 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
16-17 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Summer Cowart(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 350 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Diego Montenegro(m) 280 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Presleigh McClintic(m) 265 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Casidee McDonald(m) 145 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Eli Clark(m) 110 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Tyler Bowers(X) 80 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 7 Marzella Abitong(X) 80 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 8 Addison Childers(X) 80 Foreman, David Foreman's Karate & Fitness 
 9 Thirdy Tamondong III(X) 75 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Alen Nguyen(m) 70 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 11 Dusty Bullock(m) 70 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 12 Nishka Makkar(m) 65 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 13 Hethe Ethridge(m) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Gabriel Lara(X) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 15 Jessica Whitelow(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 16 Nicholas Traut(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 17 Tripp Campise(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 18 Khai Palafox(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 19 Jack Fitzgerald(X) 40 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 20 Garrett Lockemy(m) 35 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 21 Sofia Rhymer(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 22 Trevor Bowers(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 23 Blake Keller(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 



 24 Makai Cruz(X) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 25 Brea Queen(X) 30 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 26 Delilah Atkinson(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 27 Jacob Jimenez(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 28 Cakeb Whatley(X) 20 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 29 TJ Torne(X) 20 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 30 Raj Desai(X) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 31 Asel Peluso(X) 15 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 32 Adilee Sanchez(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 33 Jayden Whatley(X) 15 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 34 Eddy Delaughter(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 35 Tyler Barton(X) 15 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 36 Santana Shoddey(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 37 Shamitha Doki(X) 10 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 38 Caitlin Leininger(X) 10 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 39 James Melton Sr(X) 10 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
14-15 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 335 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Diego Montenegro(m) 230 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Eli Clark(m) 145 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Dusty Bullock(m) 120 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Gabriel Lara(X) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 6 Abram Bellaw(X) 60 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 7 Raj Desai(X) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Thirdy Tamondong III(X) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Tripp Campise(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Khai Palafox(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Alen Nguyen(m) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 12 Akil Muhammad(X) 30 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 13 Blake Keller(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 14 Amaziah Blade(m) 30 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 15 Nathan Harris(X) 25 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 16 Oliver Ortiz(X) 20 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 17 Brody Dewell(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 18 Makai Cruz(X) 15 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 19 Hethe Ethridge(m) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 20 James Melton Sr(X) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 21 Austin Worsham(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 22 Jack Fitzgerald(X) 10 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 23 Tyler Barton(X) 10 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 24 Joseph Whatley(X) 5 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
14-15 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Casidee McDonald(m) 200 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Nishka Makkar(m) 145 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 3 Addison Childers(X) 140 Foreman, David Foreman's Karate & Fitness 
 4 Adilee Sanchez(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Jessica Whitelow(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 6 Aniyah Blade(m) 50 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 7 Caitlin Leininger(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 8 Vivian Post(X) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Mushky Gelb(X) 40 Wheeler, Kirk Wheeler TKD 
 10 Sophie Ochoa(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 11 Shamitha Doki(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 12 Delilah Atkinson(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 13 Presleigh McClintic(m) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 14 Riley Lack(X) 20 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 15 Rayne Gordon(X) 20 ? ? 
 16 Marzella Abitong(X) 20 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 17 Melany Zavala(X) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 18 Ella Cull(X) 10 ? ? 
 19 Santana Shoddey(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 20 Olivia McDowell-Daniel(X) 10 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 21 Eddy Delaughter(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Bradley Woods(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Xayden Bandy(X) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Ridge Horton(X) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Shawn O'Neill(X) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Blake Meyer Jr(X) 20 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
 6 Aubrey Hebert(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
14-15 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Xayden Bandy(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Tanner Brunner(X) 60 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 3 Bradley Woods(X) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Ridge Horton(X) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Hector Montoya(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 6 Shawn O'Neill(X) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Aiden Nguyen(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 8 Blake Meyer Jr(X) 20 Messina, Scott Messina's Huntsville School of Karate 
14-15 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Aubrey Hebert(X) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
12-13 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Syrus Kler(m) 225 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Brianna DeFazio(X) 160 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 3 Aria Moore(X) 155 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Payton Newsom(m) 100 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 

 5 Joeffrey Abitong(X) 80 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 6 Raya Humphries(X) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Jacob Mendoza(m) 45 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 30 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 9 Edgar Ibarra(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 10 Kyuss Medina(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Liam Estep(X) 20 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 12 Caitlyn Deatherage(X) 20 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 13 Stephen Kinzeler(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Abigail Dykes(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Clara Sanchez(m) 10 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 16 Isabella Carrillo(X) 10 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
12-13 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Syrus Kler(m) 185 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Kyuss Medina(m) 140 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Trevor Bowers(X) 120 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Nicholas Traut(m) 120 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Jacob Mendoza(m) 50 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Edgar Ibarra(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 7 Donavin Cannon(X) 40 ? ? 
 8 Caden Marcotte(X) 40 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 9 Liam Estep(X) 30 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 10 Aadarsh Satheesh Kumar(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 11 Stephen Kinzeler(X) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 12 Reyansh Tummala(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 13 Levi Duncan(X) 15 Tippet, Michael Arrowhead Martial Arts Academy 
12-13 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Izzie Anderson(m) 265 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Aria Moore(X) 195 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Payton Newsom(m) 175 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 4 Brianna DeFazio(X) 145 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 5 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 140 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 6 Elena Jennings(m) 90 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Alice Reed(m) 50 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 8 Anyah Blade(X) 40 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 9 Jackie Pretorius(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 10 Sylvanna Gladden(X) 40 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 11 Abigail Dykes(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 12 Isabella Carrillo(X) 30 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 13 Jacelyn Rogers(m) 30 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 14 Olivia Hunkus(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 15 Rylee Adams(X) 20 ? ? 
 16 Caitlyn Deatherage(X) 20 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 17 Kiara Ulloa Silva(X) 20 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 18 Venkata Anwitha G(X) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 19 Madison Walsworth(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 20 Naomi Post(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
12-13 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Isaac Conrad(m) 120 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Elena Jennings(m) 90 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Christopher Stone(m) 90 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Izzie Anderson(m) 85 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Athena Lara(X) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 6 Sylvanna Gladden(X) 60 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 7 Lucas Patterson(X) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Lawrence Hatch(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 9 Kiara Ulloa Silva(X) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 10 Olivia Hunkus(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 11 Jackie Pretorius(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 12 Abe Barner(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Jacelyn Rogers(m) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 14 CONTACT US COULD NOT  20 ? ? 
 15 Elijah Drake Pardon(X) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 16 Andres Xavier Oaxaca(X) 15 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 17 Anthony Ruiz(X) 15 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 18 Beckett Beggs(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 19 Max Pretorius(X) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 20 Gisele Prejean(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
12-13 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Christopher Stone(m) 130 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Isaac Conrad(m) 120 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Nicolas Tann(X) 60 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Andres Xavier Oaxaca(X) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 5 Jackson Jennings(X) 40 Hughes, Ray Scottsdale MA (AZ) 
 6 Lucas Patterson(X) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Dylan Castillo(X) 30 ? ? 
 8 Max Pretorius(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 9 Abe Barner(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Lawrence Hatch(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Lisandro Caro(X) 20 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 12 Elijah Drake Pardon(X) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 13 Anthony Ruiz(X) 15 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 14 Leonel Caro(X) 10 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
12-13 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Kai Sumbler(X) 230 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Lincoln Rawls(m) 150 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Jacob Hill(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 



 4 Ellisabella Corona(X) 80 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 5 Olivia Hall(X) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Joclyn Ponce(X) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 7 Konnor Weiss(X) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Aiden Nguyen(X) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 9 Hector Montoya(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 10 Ramiro Corona(X) 30 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 11 Leighton Stroud(m) 25 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 12 Elliot Este(X) 25 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 13 Bella Benivedez(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 14 Grace Meadows(m) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 15 Azrael Wallace(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 16 Colt Daugherty(X) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 17 Olin Miller(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 18 Ka'Shawn Green(X) 20 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 19 Bruce Aleman(X) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 20 Zachary Zwyer(X) 15 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 21 Robby Bruner(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 22 Zachary Hollis(X) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 23 Colston Childers(X) 10 ? ? 
 24 Gunnar Fletcher(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
12-13 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Kai Sumbler(X) 275 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Lincoln Rawls(m) 150 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Jacob Hill(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 4 Konnor Weiss(X) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Bruce Aleman(X) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 6 Leonardo Corona(X) 45 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 7 Michael Westley(X) 30 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 8 Oscar Mateo Wilson(X) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 9 Zachary Zwyer(X) 30 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 10 Olin Miller(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Elliot Este(X) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 12 Azrael Wallace(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 13 Colt Daugherty(X) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 14 Ramiro Corona(X) 15 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 15 Colston Childers(X) 15 ? ? 
 16 Zachary Hollis(X) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 17 Robby Bruner(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
12-13 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Ellisabella Corona(X) 130 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 2 Leighton Stroud(m) 95 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 3 Joclyn Ponce(X) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 4 Bella Benivedez(X) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 5 Cheryl Foley(X) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 6 Grace Meadows(m) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Melina Adam(X) 15 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
10-11 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 280 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Waylon Sanchez(m) 100 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Benjamin Brown(m) 85 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Kylie Ho(X) 60 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 5 Santiago Nunez(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 6 Naeema Muhammad(X) 40 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 7 Noah Luu(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 8 Nicolas Baldizzone(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 9 Cooper Steele(X) 20 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 10 Owen Palafox(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Piper Donald(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 12 Bentley Meyers(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Watson Moore(X) 15 ? ? 
 14 Max Atkinson(X) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 15 Anders Reed(m) 10 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 16 Jackson Hughes(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 17 Kyson Cannon(X) 10 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
10-11 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 245 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Benjamin Brown(m) 140 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 D'Sean Kendrick(X) 110 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 4 Waylon Sanchez(m) 85 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Anders Reed(m) 65 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 6 Eppy Torres(X) 40 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 7 Noah Luu(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 8 Santiago Nunez(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 9 Corey Blade Jr.(X) 30 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 10 Owen Palafox(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Watson Moore(X) 30 ? ? 
 12 Jackson Hughes(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Bentley Meyers(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 14 Kyson Cannon(X) 15 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 15 Ayden Ortiz(X) 10 Montoya, Margaret Montoya's Las Vegas Karate 
10-11 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Constance Carter Kler(m) 270 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Addie Clark(m) 200 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 130 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Anna Robin(m) 125 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Avery McNabb(m) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 

 6 Sabrina Jennings(m) 95 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Thais Salvador(m) 85 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 8 Alexandria Moore(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 9 Naeema Muhammad(X) 80 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 10 Kylie Ho(X) 80 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 11 Raelie Kryzelle Facon(m) 70 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 12 Shiloh Sandon(m) 60 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 13 Isabel Rodgers(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 14 Piper Donald(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 15 Chole Duong(X) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 16 Gabriela Alvidrez(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 17 Ariana Aminov(X) 20 Wheeler, Kirk Wheeler TKD 
 18 Annabel Autry(X) 10 Bratcher, Esther Bratcher's Aka To Kuro 
10-11 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Jackson Fleet(m) 320 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Constance Carter Kler(m) 300 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 165 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Avery McNabb(m) 135 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Anna Robin(m) 125 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Addie Clark(m) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Raelie Kryzelle Facon(m) 85 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 8 Christian Taylor(m) 80 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 9 Robbie Cavanaugh(X) 65 Chapman, Charles Chapman's Reyes West Coast Tucson 
 10 Brock Moore(m) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Rounak Majumdar(m) 60 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 12 Thais Salvador(m) 60 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 13 Joshua Hill(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 14 Alonso Gean(X) 45 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 15 Sabastian Moreno(X) 45 Porter, Jerry Porter's Warriors Guild 
 16 Marcuan Brown(X) 45 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 17 Alena Nguyen(m) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 18 Aidan Amaya(X) 40 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 19 Alexandria Moore(X) 40 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 20 Connor Hammond(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 21 Isabel Rodgers(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 22 Ximena A. Meadrano(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 23 Dang Le(m) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 24 Caleb Tom(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 25 De'Kyron Hines(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 26 Estevan Sandoval(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 27 Kenzie Flugencio(X) 20 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 28 Aaden Gladden(X) 20 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 29 Martin Luna Toledo(X) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 30 Brodyn Clark(X) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 31 Sabrina Jennings(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 32 Landen Boyle(X) 10 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 33 Evan Gomez(X) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 34 Kayden James(X) 10 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 35 Christopher LaCour(X) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 36 Hudson Register(X) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 37 Conner McCoy(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 38 Elliona Guidry(X) 5 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
10-11 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Jackson Fleet(m) 310 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Caiden Vaughan(m) 105 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Conner McCoy(X) 100 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Brock Moore(m) 90 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Christian Taylor(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Evan Gomez(X) 60 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Aaden Gladden(X) 60 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 8 Joshua Hill(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 9 Jackson Rodgers(X) 40 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 10 Anthony Rising(X) 40 Bratcher, Esther Bratcher's Aka To Kuro 
 11 Thomas DeRossett(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 12 Kaycen Quarrell(X) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 13 Aiden Pavlis(X) 30 Frangella Frangella Fusion MA 
 14 Alonso Gean(X) 30 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 15 Sabastian Moreno(X) 30 Porter, Jerry Porter's Warriors Guild 
 16 Robbie Cavanaugh(X) 25 Chapman, Charles Chapman's Reyes West Coast Tucson 
 17 Dylun Zamorano(X) 20 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 18 Liam Gunter(m) 20 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 19 Marcuan Brown(X) 15 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 20 Christopher LaCour(X) 15 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 21 De'Kyron Hines(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 22 Landen Boyle(X) 10 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 23 Dang Le(m) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
10-11 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Yzekiel Algazi(m) 125 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Anderson Lee(m) 115 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Kennedi Mills(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 4 Julieanna Walker(X) 75 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 5 Florencia Labarca Ibanez(X) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 6 Annabelle Walker(X) 55 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 7 Gavin Jarrell(m) 45 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 8 Leah Atkins(X) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Lux Balmages-Fruzin(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 10 Jayden Fontenot(X) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 



 11 Caiden Vaughan(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 12 Angel Bermudez(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 13 Lorelai Begay(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 14 Haylan Payne(X) 30 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 15 Zoey O'Neill(X) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 16 Giada DeWeese(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 17 Kimber Schramm(X) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 18 Rylie Bezar(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Makenzee Wascom(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 20 Henry Brown(X) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 21 Zoe Sanchez(X) 10 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 22 Anne Bruner(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 23 Bryleigh Stroud(X) 10 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 24 Henrique Schwan Freitas(X) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 25 Daniel Craigie(X) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 26 Landry Falgout(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
10-11 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Anderson Lee(m) 140 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Howard Stine(X) 100 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 3 Yzekiel Algazi(m) 90 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Efrain Isaac Fabian(X) 80 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 5 Gavin Jarrell(m) 65 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 6 Ezra Valdez(X) 60 Wheeler, Kirk Wheeler TKD 
 7 Angel Bermudez(X) 50 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 8 John Waldrip(X) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 9 Isai Rodriguez(X) 40 ? ? 
 10 Jacob Howerter(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 11 Martin Luna Toledo(X) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 12 Gunnar Fletcher(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Henry Brown(X) 25 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Matthew Jackson(X) 20 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 15 David McLaughlin II(X) 20 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 16 Ryan Wilkinson(X) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 17 Jude Barrios(X) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 18 Landry Falgout(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Henrique Schwan Freitas(X) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
10-11 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Olivia Hall(X) 105 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Annabelle Walker(X) 100 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 3 Jayden Fontenot(X) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Florencia Labarca Ibanez(X) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Julieanna Walker(X) 75 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 6 Leah Atkins(X) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Giada DeWeese(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 8 Kennedi Mills(X) 40 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 9 Kimber Schramm(X) 35 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 10 Lorelai Begay(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 11 Zoey O'Neill(X) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 12 Serenity Foy(X) 20 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 13 Rylie Bezar(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 14 Makenzee Wascom(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Anne Bruner(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 16 Zoe Sanchez(X) 10 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
8-9 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 215 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Clara Olson(m) 150 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 3 Sofia Sanchez(m) 115 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 4 Finn Rice-Moore(X) 110 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 5 Teya Luu(X) 100 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 6 Rados Luka Pesakovic(X) 90 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 7 Litzy Sanchez(m) 85 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 8 Roselyn Sanchez(X) 50 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 9 Caleb Queen(X) 30 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 10 Aniel Lapcavic(X) 20 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 11 Exkel Ruiz(X) 10 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
8-9 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 240 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Finn Rice-Moore(X) 100 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 3 Avraham Cohen(X) 80 Wheeler, Kirk Wheeler TKD 
 4 Elijah Halley-Ibrahim(X) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 5 Jacob Segura(X) 30 Montoya, Margaret Montoya's Las Vegas Karate 
 6 Exkel Ruiz(X) 20 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 7 Abraham Aminov(X) 20 Wheeler, Kirk Wheeler TKD 
8-9 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jolie Moore(m) 285 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Roselyn Sanchez(X) 100 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 3 Kaira McBride(X) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Teya Luu(X) 100 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 5 Alena Nguyen(m) 100 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 6 Madison Mata(X) 75 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 7 Terrelyn Johnson(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 8 Illyana Martinez(X) 40 ? ? 
 9 Leah Duran(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 10 Aniel Lapcavic(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 11 Elliona Guidry(X) 30 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 12 Eleanor Skinner(X) 20 Montoya, Margaret Montoya's Las Vegas Karate 
 13 Layken Cannon(X) 15 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 

 14 Isebel Morrison(m) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 15 Aadhya Pattath(X) 10 ? ? 
 16 Adelynn Sena(X) 10 Montoya, Margaret Montoya's Las Vegas Karate 
 17 Clara Olson(m) 10 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
8-9 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Bryce Mauthe(m) 195 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Kendrix Collay(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 3 Mendy Bedrick(X) 60 Wheeler, Kirk Wheeler TKD 
 4 Kamren Miklaurie(X) 45 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 5 Zen Craig(X) 40 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 6 Hrian Mekala(X) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 7 Angelo Morataya(X) 40 Tapia Tapia (AZ) 
 8 Knight Stephenson(m) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 9 Nam Nguyen(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 10 Saathnik Doki(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 11 Erick Boomer(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 12 Dyson Moore(X) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Kristian Schramm(X) 30 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 14 Theo Sanchez(X) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 15 Shaiden Tahe(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 16 Joshua Vazquez(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 17 Caleb Queen(X) 20 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 18 Johnny Campbell(X) 15 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 19 Fritz Hart(m) 15 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 20 Gabriel Giron(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 21 Braxton Meyers(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 22 Hawkins Jackson(X) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
8-9 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Jolie Moore(m) 215 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Madison Mata(X) 110 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 3 Bryce Mauthe(m) 110 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Kendrix Collay(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 5 Kaira McBride(X) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Terrelyn Johnson(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 7 Saathnik Doki(X) 40 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 8 Angelo Morataya(X) 40 Tapia Tapia (AZ) 
 9 Hrian Mekala(X) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 10 Nam Nguyen(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 11 Johnny Campbell(X) 30 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 12 Shaiden Tahe(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 13 Zen Craig(X) 20 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 14 Joshua Vazquez(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 15 Liam Gunter(m) 20 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 16 Valeria Alfonzo Moure(X) 20 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 17 Mila Deluca(X) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 18 Braxton Meyers(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Erick Boomer(X) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 20 Leah Duran(X) 10 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 21 Zoey Kreitinger(X) 10 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 22 Hawkins Jackson(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 23 Dyson Moore(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
8-9 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Raylan Layfield(m) 260 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Nora Kinnetz(m) 225 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 3 Channing Tsai(m) 225 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Simcah Algazi(m) 140 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 5 Jason "Jase" Ratliff(m) 115 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Ezra Rawls(m) 110 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Julia Haddox(m) 110 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Anna-Lynn Auger(m) 105 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Fernanda Neri(X) 75 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 10 Easton Payne(X) 70 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 11 Camp Adair(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Kellen Authement(m) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Brayden Jarrell(m) 50 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 14 Roman McDonald(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Liam Kee Charley(X) 40 Chavez, Antionette Chavez Takai Mine Karate 
 16 Zane Asher(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 17 Judah Helms(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 18 Wyatt Perry(X) 40 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 19 Easton Rawls(m) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 20 Isabella Branin(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 21 Malachi Lanaux(X) 40 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 22 Wyatt Cole(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 23 Bailey Boyle(X) 30 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 24 Lydia Welch(X) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 25 Isaac Mingus(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 26 Montserrat Delgado(X) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 27 Jase Fontenot(X) 25 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 28 Angel Rodriguez(X) 20 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 29 Aries Soegito(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 30 Elijah Ton(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 31 Harley Sanchez(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 32 Savannah Ordoyne(X) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 33 Santiago Gonzalez(X) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 34 Jett Ratliff(m) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 35 Sadie Smith(m) 15 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 



 36 Samuel Hammons(X) 15 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 37 Keyla Victoro-Cruz(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 38 Holden Gastelum(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 39 Karsten Dang(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 40 Drake Sidora(X) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 41 Will Bruner(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 42 Arsin Hargraves(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 43 Mason Smith(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 44 Raven Lee(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 45 Gunner Marten(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 46 Norah Kraus(X) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 47 Alex Ramirez(X) 5 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 48 Liam Mitchell(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
8-9 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Raylan Layfield(m) 265 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Channing Tsai(m) 145 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Ezra Rawls(m) 105 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Roman McDonald(m) 105 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Emilio Fabian(X) 100 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 6 Camp Adair(X) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Jett Ratliff(m) 95 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Jason "Jase" Ratliff(m) 85 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Jase Fontenot(X) 65 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Wyatt Cole(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Santiago Gonzalez(X) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 12 Haylan Payne(X) 55 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 13 Nicholas Schneider(X) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 14 Easton Rawls(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 15 Jayden Espinoza(X) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 16 Samuel Hammons(X) 45 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 17 Karsten Dang(X) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 18 Judah Helms(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 19 Eddie Thompson(X) 35 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 20 Ayzn Sanchez(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 21 Angel Rodriguez(X) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 22 Aries Soegito(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 23 Harley Sanchez(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 24 John Sylvest(X) 20 ? ? 
 25 Eyan Mayaux(X) 20 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 26 Wyatt Perry(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 27 Carter Needham(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 28 Holden Snell(X) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 29 Maddox Peterson(X) 15 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 30 Elijah Ton(X) 10 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 31 James Powell(X) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 32 Mason Smith(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 33 Brayden Jarrell(m) 10 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 34 Will Bruner(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 35 Alex Ramirez(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 36 Arsin Hargraves(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 37 Liam Mitchell(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 38 Gunner Marten(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 39 Gus Bieber(X) 5 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 40 Jaxon Taylor(X) 5 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
8-9 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Julia Haddox(m) 270 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Simcah Algazi(m) 145 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Nora Kinnetz(m) 110 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 4 Anna-Lynn Auger(m) 105 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Easton Payne(X) 70 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 6 Montserrat Delgado(X) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 7 Isabella Branin(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Kellen Authement(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Bailey Boyle(X) 40 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 10 Lydia Welch(X) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 11 Fernanda Neri(X) 35 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 12 Nia Lloyd Jones(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 13 Annabella Halliday(X) 20 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 14 CONTACT US COULD NOT  20 ? ? 
 15 Savannah Ordoyne(X) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 16 Kaiah Smith(X) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 17 Keyla Victoro-Cruz(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 18 Raven Lee(X) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 19 Norah Kraus(X) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
6-7 M/F  Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Cortlyn Blade(m) 180 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 2 Carson Thomas(X) 120 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 3 Victor King(X) 90 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 4 Ehsai Amaya(X) 85 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 5 Kingson Edwards(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 6 Brooklyn Hendrix(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 7 Lincoln Sandon(X) 60 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 8 Haley Villareal(X) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Lilliana Ebner(X) 50 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 10 Caden Smith(X) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Erick Sanchez(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 12 Minh Le(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 

 13 Miles Benji Boomer(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 14 Emma Duran(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 15 Mai Nguyen(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 16 Liam Perona(X) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 17 Ambrette Esquivel(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 18 Robbie Ayers(m) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 19 Luciana Samaniego(X) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 20 Isabella Wolf(X) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 21 Wyatt Maretta(X) 10 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 22 Randy Ayers(m) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
6-7 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Cortlyn Blade(m) 130 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 2 Brooklyn Hendrix(X) 120 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 3 Haley Villareal(X) 75 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Oriane Cohen(X) 60 Wheeler, Kirk Wheeler TKD 
 5 Luke Bustamante(X) 45 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 6 Minh Le(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 7 Erick Sanchez(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 8 Lilliana Ebner(X) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 9 Victor King(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 10 Emma Duran(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 11 Kiersten Unger(X) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 12 Randy Ayers(m) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 13 Miles Benji Boomer(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 14 Wyatt Maretta(X) 20 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 15 Sebastian Nunez(X) 20 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 16 Isabella Wolf(X) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 17 Giovanny Alvarado(X) 10 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Layne Stafford(m) 195 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Logan Degraw(m) 185 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Arabella Daugherty(m) 160 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 4 Lillian Oliver(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Timothy Liu(m) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Milan Gilliam(m) 85 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Hayden Walet(X) 65 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Charles Rizk(X) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Avianna Ruiz(X) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 10 Salcedo Dante(X) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 11 Mahayla Lanaux(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 12 Sujoy Bhattarai(X) 55 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 13 Jayde Holloway(m) 55 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 14 EJ Sampey(X) 50 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 15 Luca Bobb(m) 50 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 16 Kalen Goodfellow(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 17 Emilio De Prada(X) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 18 Daniel Vegh(X) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 19 Dominic Sanders(X) 45 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 20 Aliza Summers(X) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 21 Sofia Ibarra(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 22 Antonio Ceballos-Pariga(X) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 23 Leo Vergo(X) 40 Brown, David Brown's Four Winds Karate 
 24 Franklin Werner-Grothy(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 25 Carter Needham(X) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 26 Dax Sanchez(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 27 Madelyn Bezar(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 28 Amaris Sandoval(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 29 Nikolas Yniguez(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 30 Malachi Helms(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 31 Tahj Harris(X) 30 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 32 Khaleesi Asher(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 33 Aayur Roychowdhury(m) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 34 Daniel Machado(X) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 35 Harris Barker(X) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 36 Srikrishna Anand(X) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 37 Gregory Duncan(X) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 38 Kylie Jacobs(X) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 39 Leona Balmages-Fruzin(X) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 40 Amelia Allen(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 41 Lucas Chavez(X) 10 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 42 Henry Green(X) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 43 Maddox Hall(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 44 Alijah Ferguson(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 45 Noah Hebert(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 46 Scarlett Moore(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 47 Robert Perry(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kumite 
 1 Layne Stafford(m) 250 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Logan Degraw(m) 225 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Jayde Holloway(m) 155 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Lincoln Schroder(X) 120 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 5 Milan Gilliam(m) 115 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Hayden Walet(X) 100 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Isaiah Shelton(m) 80 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 8 Timothy Liu(m) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Salcedo Dante(X) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 10 Bastain Godoy Vargas(X) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 



 11 Dax Sanchez(m) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 12 Lillian Oliver(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 13 Dominic Sanders(X) 45 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 14 Aliza Summers(X) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 15 Sofia Torres(X) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 16 Sofia Ibarra(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 17 Mia Rodriguez(X) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 18 Aayur Roychowdhury(m) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 19 Madelyn Bezar(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 20 Luca Bobb(m) 35 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 21 Antonio Ceballos-Pariga(X) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 22 Braydan Leonard(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 23 Malachi Helms(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 24 Elena El Hamdaui(X) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 25 Srikrishna Anand(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 26 Avianna Ruiz(X) 30 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 27 Tahj Harris(X) 30 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 28 Saige Authement(X) 25 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 29 Isaac Davis(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 30 Octivious Bubel(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 31 Khaleesi Asher(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 32 EJ Sampey(X) 20 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 33 Isabelle Wolf(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 34 Sujoy Bhattarai(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 35 Noah Hebert(X) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 36 Darlena Smith(X) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 37 Alijah Ferguson(X) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 38 Alex Fletcher(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 39 Amaris Sandoval(X) 10 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 40 Nikolas Yniguez(X) 10 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 41 Scarlett Moore(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 42 Kylie Jacobs(X) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 43 Robert Perry(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 44 Maddox Hall(X) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 45 Gregory Duncan(X) 5 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
5 and under (all ranks) Kata 
 1 Reanne Kelzey Facon(m) 110 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 2 Santiago Alfonzo Moure(X) 80 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 3 Amayah McLaughlin II(X) 80 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 4 Tinsley Villareal(X) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Lucas Godoy Vargas(X) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 6 Tyla Tibbs(X) 45 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 7 Annaeliza Calderon(X) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 8 Jade Oseguera(X) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 9 Kajai "JJ" Cruz(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 10 Silas Helms(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Jaxson Dunton(X) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 12 Bastain Godoy Vargas(X) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 13 Bradley Soegito(X) 30 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 14 Kaison Summers(X) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 15 Olivia Rodriguez(X) 20 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 16 Remy Sanchez(X) 20 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 17 Miraan Bhattarai(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 18 Cloud Guidry(X) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 19 Liam Brown(X) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 20 Gabriella King(X) 20 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 21 Ethan Jennings(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 22 Noah El Hamdaui(X) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
5 and under (all ranks) Kumite 
 1 Amayah McLaughlin II(X) 120 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 2 Miguel Fabian(X) 100 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 3 Lucas Godoy Vargas(X) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 4 Reanne Kelzey Facon(m) 70 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 5 Gabriella King(X) 60 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 6 Tinsley Villareal(X) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Tyla Tibbs(X) 45 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 8 Ximena Delgado(X) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 9 Silas Helms(X) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 10 Noah El Hamdaui(X) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 11 Santiago Alfonzo Moure(X) 40 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 12 Ashe Comeaux(X) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Jade Oseguera(X) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 14 Kajai "JJ" Cruz(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 15 Brayson Yuhas(X) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 16 Ashton Defer(X) 20 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 17 Bradley Soegito(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 18 Cloud Guidry(X) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 19 Miraan Bhattarai(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 20 Annaeliza Calderon(X) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 21 Liam Brown(X) 15 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 22 Jameson Needham(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 23 Remy Sanchez(X) 10 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
Black Belt Men Weapons 
 1 Jessie McCullough(m) 340 Bullock, Kirk Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jacob Jones(m) 180 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Matthew Bourque(m) 180 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 4 Jacob Boutwell(m) 170 Effler, Ray Mandeville Karate Training Center 

 5 Rodney McPherson(m) 140 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Scott Shook(m) 135 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Greg Holmes(m) 130 Calander, Milt Calander's Bushido Academy 
 8 Michael Cooley II(X) 100 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 9 Bryce Cotten(m) 95 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Courtland Blade(m) 80 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 11 Felipe Zuniga(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 12 Eric Padilla(X) 80 Flores, Steve Flores Karate Academy 
 13 Donnie Woodson(m) 70 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 14 Joshua White(m) 60 Canales, Joseph White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 15 Ramsey Nicholson(X) 45 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 16 Len Kabasinski(X) 40 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 17 Ted Rabino(X) 40 Rabino, Ted Rabino's Shitokai USA 
 18 Danyel Caballero(X) 30 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 19 John Jones(X) 30 ? ? 
 20 Dalton Helms(X) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 21 Caleb Davis(X) 30 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 22 Joseph Canales(X) 20 Sanders, Randell Sanders NM Shotokan Karate 
 23 Elias Venson(X) 10 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 24 Edmund Pozniak(X) 10 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
Black Belt Women Weapons 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 325 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Piper Kennedy(m) 215 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 165 Dupaquier, Joe Evolve Karate (TX) 
 4 Susan Watts(m) 155 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 5 Aruse Sanhueza(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 6 Hali Cheng(X) 60 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 7 Hannah Cheng(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 8 Rachel Blade(m) 40 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 9 Kristi White(m) 40 White, Joshua and Kristi White's Shiro Family Martial Arts 
 10 Colleen Walls(X) 30 Banks, Matthew Banks Sacred Mountain 
 11 Lauren Giles(m) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 12 Cindy Long(X) 20 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 13 Samantha Gould(X) 20 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 14 Denise Aguanno(X) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 15 Gabrielle Venson(X) 10 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 16 Akimi Kerr(X) 10 Adamson, Doug (IN) Adamson's Karate Studios 
 17 Audra Post(X) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
Adult Kyu Weapons 
 1 Andi Gautreaux(m) 185 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Brandi Holley Bynog(m) 155 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 3 Benjamin Godoy Shultz(m) 100 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 4 Alexis Trojan(X) 90 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 5 Gerald Rowe(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Arora "Rory" Humphries(m) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Ira Mayberry(X) 60 Khalid Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 
 8 Daniel Rodriguez(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 9 Chassidy Moore(X) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Beth Heidenreich(X) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Jason Larr(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 12 Jade Chavez(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 13 Jose Miguel Tapia(m) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 14 Prescilla Carreno Adasme(m) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung 
Pai 
 15 Jocelyn Kreitinger(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 16 Kayvion Lewis(X) 30 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 17 Gerald Cash(X) 30 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 18 Chris Sanchez(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Addison Becker(X) 20 ? ? 
 20 Almanda Brooks(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 21 Kort Cousin(X) 20 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 22 Colin Chace White(X) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 23 William "TJ" Brown(X) 15 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 24 Gen Atencio(X) 10 Montoya, Margaret Montoya's Las Vegas Karate 
14-17 Teen Weapons 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 325 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 James Lopez(m) 280 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Diego Montenegro(m) 250 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Eden Carson(X) 220 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Levi Colvin(m) 195 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Angel Blade(m) 170 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 7 Presleigh McClintic(m) 160 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 8 Addison Childers(X) 120 Foreman, David Foreman's Karate & Fitness 
 9 Thirdy Tamondong III(X) 105 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Brayden Cryer(X) 100 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Dusty Bullock(m) 80 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 12 Marzella Abitong(X) 60 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 13 Noah Ortiz(X) 60 ? ? 
 14 Jessica Whitelow(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 15 Casidee McDonald(m) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 16 James Hewitt(m) 50 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 17 Ella Carson(X) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 18 Gabriel Lara(X) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 19 Drake Azevedo(X) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 20 Alen Nguyen(m) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 21 Eli Clark(m) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 22 Garrett Lockemy(m) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 



 23 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 30 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 24 Aubrey Hebert(X) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 25 Brayden Dasher(m) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 26 Adilee Sanchez(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 27 Colin Zang(m) 15 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
 28 Naomi Post(X) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 29 Armando Hernandez(X) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 30 Abram Bellaw(X) 10 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 31 Jasmine Lobaugh(X) 10 Marziale, Angelo Marziale, Angelo 
 32 James Melton Sr(X) 10 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 33 Austin Worsham(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 34 Paul Cousin(X) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 35 Vivian Post(X) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 36 Hethe Ethridge(m) 5 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 37 Tyler Barton(X) 5 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
12-13 Youth Weapons 
 1 Izzie Anderson(m) 145 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 120 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 3 Kai Sumbler(X) 120 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Payton Newsom(m) 105 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 5 Aria Moore(X) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Leighton Stroud(m) 95 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 7 Lincoln Rawls(m) 90 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Maite Gonzalez Sanchez(X) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 9 Joeffrey Abitong(X) 80 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 10 Trevor Bowers(X) 70 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 11 Jacob Hill(X) 60 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 12 Alice Reed(m) 45 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 13 Anderson Lee(m) 45 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Taylor DeBoar(X) 40 ? ? 
 15 Olivia Hunkus(X) 40 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 16 Raya Humphries(X) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 17 Jacob Mendoza(m) 35 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 18 Brystol Chavez(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 19 Aniyah Blade(m) 30 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 20 Abigail Dykes(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 21 Melina Adam(X) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 22 Sophia Sumrall(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 23 Naeema Muhammad(X) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 24 Robert Ryals, IV(X) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 25 Elijah Drake Pardon(X) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 26 Anthony Ruiz(X) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 27 Adelyn Estacio(X) 15 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 28 Robby Bruner(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 29 Gisele Prejean(X) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 30 CONTACT US COULD NOT  10 ? ? 
 31 Azrael Wallace(X) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 32 Elliot Este(X) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 33 Colt Daugherty(X) 5 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
10-11 Youth Weapons 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 280 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Brock Moore(m) 120 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 115 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Avery McNabb(m) 105 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Waylon Sanchez(m) 90 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Addie Clark(m) 90 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Anna Robin(m) 90 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Alexandria Moore(X) 80 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 9 Christian Taylor(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Marcuan Brown(X) 70 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 11 Benjamin Brown(m) 70 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Connor Hammond(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 13 Florencia Labarca Ibanez(X) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 14 Raelie Kryzelle Facon(m) 55 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 15 Kenzie Flugencio(X) 40 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 16 Eppy Torres(X) 40 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 17 Jackson Fleet(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 

 18 De'Kyron Hines(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Joshua Hill(X) 40 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 20 Orlando Alvarado(X) 30 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 21 Anders Reed(m) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 22 Raylan Layfield(m) 25 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 23 Ximena A. Meadrano(X) 20 Aguilar, Hescar Aguilar's Vipers Sport Karate 
 24 Isabel Rodgers(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 25 Caleb Tom(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 26 Breylon Johnson(X) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 27 Kennedi Mills(X) 20 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 28 Bentley Meyers(X) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 29 Evan Gomez(X) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 30 Landen Boyle(X) 10 Long, Richard/Cindy Belen Go Ju Ryu 
 31 Jackson Rodgers(X) 10 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 32 Anna-Lynn Auger(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 33 Christopher LaCour(X) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 34 Anne Bruner(X) 5 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 35 Corbett Wiggins(X) 5 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 36 Jude Barrios(X) 5 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
9 & under Weapons 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 205 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Clara Olson(m) 170 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 3 Ezra Rawls(m) 160 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Cortlyn Blade(m) 140 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 5 Logan Degraw(m) 140 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Jolie Moore(m) 110 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Arabella Daugherty(m) 105 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 8 Madison Mata(X) 100 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 9 Liam Gunter(m) 95 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 10 Roselyn Sanchez(X) 70 Hallmark, Lori Hallmark's Impact MA 
 11 Jase Fontenot(X) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 12 Theo Sanchez(X) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 13 Layne Stafford(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 14 Nora Kinnetz(m) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 15 Finn Rice-Moore(X) 40 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 16 Isaiah Shelton(m) 40 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 17 Wyatt Perry(X) 40 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 18 Malachi Lanaux(X) 40 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 19 Kendrix Collay(X) 40 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 20 Kellen Authement(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 21 Luca Bobb(m) 35 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 22 Aniel Lapcavic(X) 30 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 23 Kingson Edwards(X) 30 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 24 Saathnik Doki(X) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 25 Lillian Oliver(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 26 Liam Kee Charley(X) 30 Chavez, Antionette Chavez Takai Mine Karate 
 27 Brooklyn Hendrix(X) 30 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 28 Kamren Miklaurie(X) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 29 Elliona Guidry(X) 25 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 30 Victor King(X) 20 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 31 Terrelyn Johnson(X) 20 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 32 Wyatt Cole(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 33 Carson Thomas(X) 20 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 34 Milan Gilliam(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 35 Savannah Ordoyne(X) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 36 Dyson Moore(X) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 37 Lilliana Ebner(X) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 38 Johnny Campbell(X) 15 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 39 Gregory Duncan(X) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 40 Maddox Peterson(X) 15 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 41 Elly Chavez(X) 10 Kim, Y.B. Kim's Tae Kwon Do (NM) 
 42 Matilda Skinner(X) 10 Montoya, Margaret Montoya's Las Vegas Karate 
 43 Will Bruner(X) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 44 Jayde Holloway(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 45 Braxton Meyers(X) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 46 Keyla Victoro-Cruz(X) 5 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 47 Alijah Ferguson(X) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 

www.uskaratealliance.com 
please check www.uskaratealliance.com for updates 

 
Like the USKA Facebook page for tournament updates:  CLICK HERE 
View and subscribe to our YouTube Channel: CLICK HERE 
 
May 18, 2025, STARTED 2025-2026 Point Season 
May 24/25, 2025 Great Lakes Nationals (IL State) Chicago, IL Mr John Venson 

https://www.pkc-region1.com/ Double Maximum Point  

June 7, 2025 Chittim/Jordan Training and Test North Louisiana Joe@dupaquier.com NONE  

June 21, 2025 Texas State Championships Waxahachie, TX Joe@dupaquier.com Double Maximum Point  

July 10-12, 2025 USKA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Phoenix, AZ USKA Headquarters Quadruple Maximum Point  

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/
https://www.facebook.com/US.Karate.Alliance/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC76cdk6yHFgEPeYHovWkE5g
https://www.pkc-region1.com/
mailto:Joe@dupaquier.com
mailto:Joe@dupaquier.com


uskaratealliance@gmail.com 

May 18, 2025, END OF 2024-2025 Point Season 
May 24, 2025, START OF 2025-2026 Point Season 

mailto:uskaratealliance@gmail.com

